OB Reg B Alma Ga 2026 OB Condensed
Release(B): 08:30 Birds: 76 Lofts: 3 GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB Section South
Release Wx: Clear, 3 ENE, 40 (S)

2026-02-14 08:30

Printed on February 14th 2026, 6:29 pm
Station: ALMA,GA SHORT
Arrival Wx: Clear, 4 SE, 62

Pos Name Section Band Color Sex Nom Arrival Miles yd/min  To Win DF Points

1  STEPHEN BROS/24 S 2321 AU 23 COLD BC H 011 12:42:50.7 213.741 1487.805 00.00 146.67

2  STEPHEN BROS S 25140 AU 25 JEDD BB H 009 1245101 2 1474259 02.19 136.34

3 S&T MITCHELL/22 S 7216 AU 25 GHC BC H 013 1247214 214676 1468.117 03.24  126.01

4 STEPHEN BROS S 10281 AU 25 GHC BB H 008 1246:39.0 3 1465.748 0348 115.68

5 STEPHEN BROS S 718 AU 25 GHC BB H 015 12461473 4 1464958 03.56  105.36

6 S&T MITCHELL S 10040 AU 25 GHC PNBB H 021 1248:194 2 1462.623 04.22  95.03

7  STEPHEN BROS S 2404 IF 24 FLYD BB H 021 12:48368 5 1454.620 0546 847
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 10 === === m = o m

8 OMAHA LOFT/30 S 2567 AU 25 GREE BB C 003 12:49:10.2 214.179 1454470 0548  74.37

9 STEPHEN BROS S 23 AU 24 LNC BBWF H 020 12148406 6 1454264 0549  64.04

10 STEPHEN BROS S 3580 AU 25 GHC BBSP H 022 1248412 7 1454208 05.50 53.71

11 STEPHEN BROS S 413 AU 25 MCLO BB H 023 12148419 8 1454142 05.51  43.38

12 STEPHEN BROS S 49118 AU 24 ARPU BB H 016 12:48419 9 1454.142 05.51 33.05

13 STEPHEN BROS S 822 AU 24 TOPP BCPD H 014 1248419 10 1454.142 05.51 22.72

14 STEPHEN BROS S 719 AU 25 GHC BCWF H 006 12:48455 11 1453.805 05.54 1239

15 STEPHEN BROS S 10288 AU 25 GHC BB H 017 1248459 12 1453.767 05.55 2.07
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 209 ~==m =

16 S&T MITCHELL S 8102 AU 25 GHC BC C 006 12:50:226 3 1451.089 0625 O

17 S&T MITCHELL S 110 AU 24 LADU BC H 010 12:50:274 4 1450.643 0630 O

18 S&T MITCHELL S 12192 AU 24 GHC BC H 022 1250516 5 1448400 0654 O

19 OMAHA LOFT S 2512 AU 25 GREE BC H 021 12:50:35.1 2 1446572 0713 O

20 OMAHA LOFT S 80308 AU 24 ARPU BB H 027 12:50:363 3 1446461 0714 O

21 OMAHA LOFT S 2520 AU 25 GREE BB C 006 12:50:37.1 4 1446387 07.15 O

22 STEPHEN BROS S 1804 AU 25 TOPP BB H 002 12:50:17.5 13 1445241 0726 O

23 STEPHEN BROS S 10595 AU 25 GHC CHOC H 019 12:51:059 14 1440.776 0815 0O

24 STEPHEN BROS S 622 AU 24 JROD BC H 001 12:51:286 15 1438691 0837 O

25 S&T MITCHELL S 8158 AU 25 GHC BB C 020 12:52:46.6 6 1437836 0849 0

26 OMAHA LOFT S 290 AU 25 OMAH BB H 020 12:52:180 5 1437114 0856 O

27 OMAHA LOFT S 286 AU 25 OMAH DC H 016 12521418 6 1434944 0920 O

28 S&T MITCHELL S 5251 AU 24 GHC BC H 016 12:53:204 7 1434760 09.23 0

29 OMAHA LOFT S 2460 AU 24 GREE BB H 028 12:52:457 7 1434589 0923 0

30 OMAHA LOFT S 201 AU 25 OMAH BB H 025 12:52:471 8 1434462 0925 O

31 STEPHEN BROS S 10108 AU 25 GHC BC H 018 12:52:182 16 1434157 09.27 O

32 STEPHEN BROS S 81053 AU 24 ARPU BC H 012 12:52:19.7 17 1434.020 0929 O

33 STEPHEN BROS S 940 IF 23 UBRX BB H 005 12:52:434 18 1431.864 09.52 O

34 STEPHEN BROS S 4710 AU 23 GHC BC H 024 12:52:440 19 1431810 0953 O

35 S&T MITCHELL S 11039 AU 25 GHC BC C 002 1254423 8 1427362 1045 O

36 S&T MITCHELL S 442 AU 25 MCLO BC H 004 12:54:453 9 1427.092 1048 0

37 S&T MITCHELL S 39801 AU 25 ARPU BC C 005 12:54:586 10 1425.898 11.01 0

38 S&T MITCHELL S 8146 AU 25 GHC BB H 012 12:55:088 11 1424984 11.11 0

39 OMAHA LOFT S 2487 AU 24 GREE BC H 029 12:54:522 9 1423170 1130 O

40 S&T MITCHELL S 10295 AU 25 GHC BCSP C 001 12:55:40.0 12 1422195 1142 0

41 S&T MITCHELL S 7213 AU 25 GHC SLT H 014 12:56472 13 1416.224 1250 O

42 STEPHEN BROS S 11132 AU 25 GHC BB H 007 12:56:104 20 1413305 1319 O

43 OMAHA LOFT S 2462 AU 24 GREE BB H 026 12:57:.03.7 10 1411491 13.41 0

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2026-OB/condensed/44945C58-8D96-62BF-DBE1-10E51C840DFB

12



Pos Name

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2026-OB/condensed/44945C58-8D96-62BF-DBE1-10E51C840DFB

OMAHA LOFT
OMAHA LOFT
S&T MITCHELL
STEPHEN BROS
S&T MITCHELL
S&T MITCHELL
OMAHA LOFT
STEPHEN BROS
OMAHA LOFT
OMAHA LOFT
OMAHA LOFT
OMAHA LOFT
OMAHA LOFT
OMAHA LOFT
STEPHEN BROS
S&T MITCHELL
S&T MITCHELL
OMAHA LOFT
OMAHA LOFT
S&T MITCHELL
OMAHA LOFT
OMAHA LOFT
S&T MITCHELL
OMAHA LOFT
OMAHA LOFT
OMAHA LOFT
STEPHEN BROS
OMAHA LOFT
OMAHA LOFT

Section Band

19 AU 24 STAN
121 AU 24 OMAH
7267 AU 25 GHC
703 AU 25 GHC
5272 AU 24 GHC
8122 AU 25 GHC
164 AU 24 OMAH
742 AU 25 GHC
120 AU 24 OMAH
236 AU 25 OMAH
49122 AU 24 ARPU
239 AU 25 OMAH
205 AU 25 OMAH
2439 AU 24 GREE
2381 AU 25 GHC
7266 AU 25 GHC
11164 AU 25 GHC
25613 AU 25 LYNC
847 AU 24 UTEN
6013 AU 25 GHC
2483 AU 24 GREE
11225 AU 25 GHC
10166 AU 25 GHC
2583 AU 25 GREE
231 AU 25 OMAH
2521 AU 25 GREE
746 AU 25 GHC
2522 AU 25 GREE
2599 AU 25 GREE

n nh. M “ui »m »vHh »i KL Hh H ML KL KL KL KL KL 1KHh KHh »KHh KHh KK KL KL KL 1K KHh KK KK »n

Color Sex Nom Arrival

BB

BB

BC
BBSP
SLT
BLK
BB

BC

BB

BB

BB

BC

BB

BB
CHOC
BC
GRZ
DC
BC
BC
BB
DCSP
GRZ
BB

BB
BCWF
BB
BC
BB

T

N NI I T XTI TITITIIIIIIIITITITITOOCOIIIITOIIIT

004
010
017
003
011
015
014
010
018
002
005
019
012
011
013
009
008
030
023
018
015
013
019
024
022
017
004
009
001

12:57:05.9
12:57:11.9
12:58:37.6
12:57:27.8
12:59:01.6
12:59:06.1
12:58:53.4
13:00:44.9
13:04:22.9
13:04:24.5
13:06:03.7
13:06:07.4
13:07:10.8
13:07:18.8
13:08:40.6
13:16:05.7
13:18:01.0
13:23:37.0
13:25:57.2
13:27:27.9
13:30:04.0
13:30:06.9
13:52:42.4
13:52:20.8
13:56:52.2
13:58:06.6
14:03:48.4
15:49:31.7
15:59:14.7

Miles
11
12
14
21
15
16
13
22
14
15
16
17
18
19
23
17
18
20
21
19
22
23
20
24
25
26
24
27
28

yd/min

1411.297
1410.769
1406.524
1406.489
1404.432
1404.041
1401.893
1389.424
1373.835
1373.701
1365.474
1365.169
1359.965
1359.311
1349.895
1320.644
1311.833
1283.834
1273.698
1270.165
1256.238
1256.035
1170.815
1169.409
1153.226
1148.868
1126.952
857.635

839.086

To Win DF Points
13.44
13.50
14.40
14.37
15.04
15.09
15.31
17.54
21.01
21.02
22.41
22.45
23.49
23.57
25.49
32.08
34.03
40.15
42.35
43.30
46.42
46.45
01:08
01:08
01:13
01:14
01:20
03:06
03:15

o

O O O O O OO OO OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO oo oo oo o

212



