

2026-02-14 08:30

Pos	Name	Section	Band	Color	Sex	Nom	Arrival	Miles	yd/min	To Win	DF Points
1	STEPHEN BROS/24	S	2321 AU 23 COLD	BC	H	011	12:42:50.7	213.741	1487.805	00.00	146.67
2	STEPHEN BROS	S	25140 AU 25 JEDD	BB	H	009	12:45:10.1	2	1474.259	02.19	136.34
3	S&T MITCHELL/22	S	7216 AU 25 GHC	BC	H	013	12:47:21.4	214.676	1468.117	03.24	126.01
4	STEPHEN BROS	S	10281 AU 25 GHC	BB	H	008	12:46:39.0	3	1465.748	03.48	115.68
5	STEPHEN BROS	S	718 AU 25 GHC	BB	H	015	12:46:47.3	4	1464.958	03.56	105.36
6	S&T MITCHELL	S	10040 AU 25 GHC	PNBB	H	021	12:48:19.4	2	1462.623	04.22	95.03
7	STEPHEN BROS	S	2404 IF 24 FLYD	BB	H	021	12:48:36.8	5	1454.620	05.46	84.7
----- 10% -----											
8	OMAHA LOFT/30	S	2567 AU 25 GREE	BB	C	003	12:49:10.2	214.179	1454.470	05.48	74.37
9	STEPHEN BROS	S	23 AU 24 LNC	BBWF	H	020	12:48:40.6	6	1454.264	05.49	64.04
10	STEPHEN BROS	S	3580 AU 25 GHC	BBSP	H	022	12:48:41.2	7	1454.208	05.50	53.71
11	STEPHEN BROS	S	413 AU 25 MCLO	BB	H	023	12:48:41.9	8	1454.142	05.51	43.38
12	STEPHEN BROS	S	49118 AU 24 ARPU	BB	H	016	12:48:41.9	9	1454.142	05.51	33.05
13	STEPHEN BROS	S	822 AU 24 TOPP	BCPD	H	014	12:48:41.9	10	1454.142	05.51	22.72
14	STEPHEN BROS	S	719 AU 25 GHC	BCWF	H	006	12:48:45.5	11	1453.805	05.54	12.39
15	STEPHEN BROS	S	10288 AU 25 GHC	BB	H	017	12:48:45.9	12	1453.767	05.55	2.07
----- 20% -----											
16	S&T MITCHELL	S	8102 AU 25 GHC	BC	C	006	12:50:22.6	3	1451.089	06.25	0
17	S&T MITCHELL	S	110 AU 24 LADU	BC	H	010	12:50:27.4	4	1450.643	06.30	0
18	S&T MITCHELL	S	12192 AU 24 GHC	BC	H	022	12:50:51.6	5	1448.400	06.54	0
19	OMAHA LOFT	S	2512 AU 25 GREE	BC	H	021	12:50:35.1	2	1446.572	07.13	0
20	OMAHA LOFT	S	80308 AU 24 ARPU	BB	H	027	12:50:36.3	3	1446.461	07.14	0
21	OMAHA LOFT	S	2520 AU 25 GREE	BB	C	006	12:50:37.1	4	1446.387	07.15	0
22	STEPHEN BROS	S	1804 AU 25 TOPP	BB	H	002	12:50:17.5	13	1445.241	07.26	0
23	STEPHEN BROS	S	10595 AU 25 GHC	CHOC	H	019	12:51:05.9	14	1440.776	08.15	0
24	STEPHEN BROS	S	622 AU 24 JROD	BC	H	001	12:51:28.6	15	1438.691	08.37	0
25	S&T MITCHELL	S	8158 AU 25 GHC	BB	C	020	12:52:46.6	6	1437.836	08.49	0
26	OMAHA LOFT	S	290 AU 25 OMAH	BB	H	020	12:52:18.0	5	1437.114	08.56	0
27	OMAHA LOFT	S	286 AU 25 OMAH	DC	H	016	12:52:41.8	6	1434.944	09.20	0
28	S&T MITCHELL	S	5251 AU 24 GHC	BC	H	016	12:53:20.4	7	1434.760	09.23	0
29	OMAHA LOFT	S	2460 AU 24 GREE	BB	H	028	12:52:45.7	7	1434.589	09.23	0
30	OMAHA LOFT	S	201 AU 25 OMAH	BB	H	025	12:52:47.1	8	1434.462	09.25	0
31	STEPHEN BROS	S	10108 AU 25 GHC	BC	H	018	12:52:18.2	16	1434.157	09.27	0
32	STEPHEN BROS	S	81053 AU 24 ARPU	BC	H	012	12:52:19.7	17	1434.020	09.29	0
33	STEPHEN BROS	S	940 IF 23 UBRX	BB	H	005	12:52:43.4	18	1431.864	09.52	0
34	STEPHEN BROS	S	4710 AU 23 GHC	BC	H	024	12:52:44.0	19	1431.810	09.53	0
35	S&T MITCHELL	S	11039 AU 25 GHC	BC	C	002	12:54:42.3	8	1427.362	10.45	0
36	S&T MITCHELL	S	442 AU 25 MCLO	BC	H	004	12:54:45.3	9	1427.092	10.48	0
37	S&T MITCHELL	S	39801 AU 25 ARPU	BC	C	005	12:54:58.6	10	1425.898	11.01	0
38	S&T MITCHELL	S	8146 AU 25 GHC	BB	H	012	12:55:08.8	11	1424.984	11.11	0
39	OMAHA LOFT	S	2487 AU 24 GREE	BC	H	029	12:54:52.2	9	1423.170	11.30	0
40	S&T MITCHELL	S	10295 AU 25 GHC	BCSP	C	001	12:55:40.0	12	1422.195	11.42	0
41	S&T MITCHELL	S	7213 AU 25 GHC	SLT	H	014	12:56:47.2	13	1416.224	12.50	0
42	STEPHEN BROS	S	11132 AU 25 GHC	BB	H	007	12:56:10.4	20	1413.305	13.19	0
43	OMAHA LOFT	S	2462 AU 24 GREE	BB	H	026	12:57:03.7	10	1411.491	13.41	0

Pos	Name	Section	Band	Color	Sex	Nom	Arrival	Miles	yd/min	To Win	DF Points
44	OMAHA LOFT	S	19 AU 24 STAN	BB	H	004	12:57:05.9	11	1411.297	13.44	0
45	OMAHA LOFT	S	121 AU 24 OMAH	BB	H	010	12:57:11.9	12	1410.769	13.50	0
46	S&T MITCHELL	S	7267 AU 25 GHC	BC	H	017	12:58:37.6	14	1406.524	14.40	0
47	STEPHEN BROS	S	703 AU 25 GHC	BBSP	H	003	12:57:27.8	21	1406.489	14.37	0
48	S&T MITCHELL	S	5272 AU 24 GHC	SLT	C	011	12:59:01.6	15	1404.432	15.04	0
49	S&T MITCHELL	S	8122 AU 25 GHC	BLK	H	015	12:59:06.1	16	1404.041	15.09	0
50	OMAHA LOFT	S	164 AU 24 OMAH	BB	H	014	12:58:53.4	13	1401.893	15.31	0
51	STEPHEN BROS	S	742 AU 25 GHC	BC	H	010	13:00:44.9	22	1389.424	17.54	0
52	OMAHA LOFT	S	120 AU 24 OMAH	BB	H	018	13:04:22.9	14	1373.835	21.01	0
53	OMAHA LOFT	S	236 AU 25 OMAH	BB	C	002	13:04:24.5	15	1373.701	21.02	0
54	OMAHA LOFT	S	49122 AU 24 ARPU	BB	C	005	13:06:03.7	16	1365.474	22.41	0
55	OMAHA LOFT	S	239 AU 25 OMAH	BC	H	019	13:06:07.4	17	1365.169	22.45	0
56	OMAHA LOFT	S	205 AU 25 OMAH	BB	H	012	13:07:10.8	18	1359.965	23.49	0
57	OMAHA LOFT	S	2439 AU 24 GREE	BB	H	011	13:07:18.8	19	1359.311	23.57	0
58	STEPHEN BROS	S	2381 AU 25 GHC	CHOC	H	013	13:08:40.6	23	1349.895	25.49	0
59	S&T MITCHELL	S	7266 AU 25 GHC	BC	H	009	13:16:05.7	17	1320.644	32.08	0
60	S&T MITCHELL	S	11164 AU 25 GHC	GRZ	H	008	13:18:01.0	18	1311.833	34.03	0
61	OMAHA LOFT	S	25613 AU 25 LYNC	DC	H	030	13:23:37.0	20	1283.834	40.15	0
62	OMAHA LOFT	S	847 AU 24 UTEN	BC	H	023	13:25:57.2	21	1273.698	42.35	0
63	S&T MITCHELL	S	6013 AU 25 GHC	BC	H	018	13:27:27.9	19	1270.165	43.30	0
64	OMAHA LOFT	S	2483 AU 24 GREE	BB	H	015	13:30:04.0	22	1256.238	46.42	0
65	OMAHA LOFT	S	11225 AU 25 GHC	DCSP	H	013	13:30:06.9	23	1256.035	46.45	0
66	S&T MITCHELL	S	10166 AU 25 GHC	GRZ	H	019	13:52:42.4	20	1170.815	01:08	0
67	OMAHA LOFT	S	2583 AU 25 GREE	BB	H	024	13:52:20.8	24	1169.409	01:08	0
68	OMAHA LOFT	S	231 AU 25 OMAH	BB	H	022	13:56:52.2	25	1153.226	01:13	0
69	OMAHA LOFT	S	2521 AU 25 GREE	BCWF	H	017	13:58:06.6	26	1148.868	01:14	0
70	STEPHEN BROS	S	746 AU 25 GHC	BB	H	004	14:03:48.4	24	1126.952	01:20	0
71	OMAHA LOFT	S	2522 AU 25 GREE	BC	C	009	15:49:31.7	27	857.635	03:06	0
72	OMAHA LOFT	S	2599 AU 25 GREE	BB	C	001	15:59:14.7	28	839.086	03:15	0